
RESOLUTION NO. 2025-18R 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT 

WITH FLOCK GROUP, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT AND 

SOFTWARE FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT’S LICENSE PLATE 

RECOGNITION TECHNOLOGY IN THE AMOUNT OF $124,068.49 FOR 

THE FIRST YEAR, TO BE PAID WITH GRANT FUNDS, WITH THREE 

ONE-YEAR EXTENSIONS IN THE AMOUNT $102,000.00 PER YEAR; 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO 

EXECUTE THE CONTRACT AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; 

AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  

  

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, 

TEXAS: 

 

 PART 1. A contract amendment with Flock Group, Inc. for additional equipment and 

software for the San Marcos Police Department’s License Plate Recognition (LPR) technology for 

the initial year amount of $124,068.49, provided by grant funds, and three (3) one-year extensions 

at $102,000.00 each year, not provided by grant funds, is hereby approved. 

 

 PART 2. The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute the contract 

amendment on behalf of the City.  

 

 PART 3. This resolution will be in full force and effect immediately from and after its 

passage.  

 

 ADOPTED on February 4, 2025.  

                                      

 

 

          

       Jane Hughson                                       

       Mayor 

Attest: 

          

      

 

Elizabeth Trevino 

City Clerk 


